INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY: DELHI HAUZ KHAS, NEW DLEHI – 110016. OFFICE OF THE ASSTT. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-(TELEPHONE)

No. IITD/DW/AEE(T)SS/WO/2018/24

Dated: 12/04/2018

Quotation Notice

Name of work :- A.R. & M.O. Telephone Exchange at IIT Delhi.

SH :- Wiring for New Telephone Connection for Lifts at IIT Delhi.

A.E.E.(T)SS I.I.T. Delhi invites sealed item rates Quotations from the specialised / experienced electrical firms enlisted with CPWD/MES/BSNL/Railway who have executed wiring installation work of Telephone & fulfil the eligibility criteria as under:-

Estimate	Earnest	Time for	Time for	Last date of issue of	Last date of	Date of	Date of
cost in	Money	completion	completion	receipt of	issue of	submission	opening of
Rs.				application for	quotation	of quotation	quotation
				issue of quotation	document		
				documents			
93,455/-	1,870/-	15 Days	15 Days	18/04/2018	19/04/2018	20/04/2018	20/04/2018
				Upto 04.00 p.m.	Upto 05:00	Upto	at 3:00 Pm
					Pm	2:30Pm	

The quotation documents can be had from A.E.E.(T)SS office with request / application against payment of Rs.150.00 as quotation fee to be deposited in Canara Bank/ SBI IIT Delhi along with copy of Registration certificate , electrical licence , completion certificate of similar work , Registration of GST , TIN No. , PAN No. etc. EM amounting to Rs.1,870/- in the shape of Bankers cheque / Pay order of a schedule bank guaranteed by RBI in favour of Registrar , IIT Delhi may submitted alongwith quotation documents on the opening date of quotation.

Authorities of IIT Delhi reserve the right to reject any or all the quotation or accept then in part or to reject lowest quotation with assigning reason(s) for rejection. This has the approval of the competent authority

Ch. To: NPN-10

Copy To:

- **1.** E.E.(E)
- 2. A.E.E.(T)SS
- 3. D.A.(Works)
- 4. JE(T)
- 5. Office Copy

A.E.E.(T)SS